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Mark Sanders

140 E. Town St. Suite 1225
Columbus, Ohio 43215
MSanders@oapff.org

Mark Horton

3995 Broadway
Lorain, Ohio 44052
MHorton@oapff.org

Roy Hollenbacher

150 St. Andrews Blvd.
Lima, Ohio 45804
RHollenbacher@oapff.org

Phil Gauer

1101 Everbright Dr.
Uniontown OH 44685
PGauer@oapff.org

Mike Taylor

615 Buena Vista Blvd.
Steubenville, Ohio 43952
MTaylor@oapfff.org

Jon Harvey

333 S. Cherry St.
Germantown OH 45327
JHarvey@oapff.org

Joe Richard

5228 Plumwood St.
Columbus, Ohio 43229
JRichard@oapff.org

Tom Rave

6463 Paint Creek Four Mile Rd.
Camden, Ohio 45311
TRave@oapff.org

Jack Reall

379 W. Broad St.
Columbus, Ohio 43215
President@local67.com
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(O) 614-488-9920
(F) 614-488-9925
(C) 937-475-1668

(O) 614-481-8900
(C) 614-216-0171



Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Sergeant-at-Arms

Director of Health,
Safety & EMS

Director of Operations

Director of Governmental

Affairs

Director of Communications
And Public Relations

Office Manager

Jeffery K. Moore

109 Waverly Place
Lorain OH 44052
iaffmgoh@yahoo.com

Jeff Younkins

915 State Route 7 NE
Brookfield OH 44403
JYounk@sbcaglobal.net

Ryan Launder

5239 Brookmill Ct.
Dayton OH 45414
RLaunder@iaff136.org

Dan Mitsch

2920 Mapletree Ct.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45236
mitsch681@fuse.net

O.A.P.F.F. Staff

David Bernzweig

140 E. Town St. Suite 1225
Columbus, Ohio 43215
DBernzweig@oapff.org

Bill Quinn

140 E. Town St. Suite 1225
Trenton, Ohio 45067
OAPFF.OPS@amail.com

Jim Carney

140 E. Town St. Suite 1225
Columbus, Ohio 43215
oapffleqdirector@aol.com

Doug Stern

140 E. Town St. Suite 1225
Columbus, Ohio 43215
DStern@oapff.org

Joan Ferner

140 E. Town St. Suite 1225
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Joan@oapff.org
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(O) 614-488-9920
(F) 614-488-9925
(C) 614-774-7446
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(O) 614-488-9920
(S) 513-785-7515
(F) 614-488-9925
(C) 513-593-3030

(H) 614-478-7713
(0) 614-488-9920
(S) 614-855-7370
(F) 614-488-9925
(C) 614-989-7040

(0) 614-488-9920
(F) 614-488-9925
(C) 513-919-4311

(O) 614-488-9920
(F) 614-488-9925
(C) 614-648-1564



Ohio Association of Professional Fire Fighters
140 E Town St., Suite 1225; Columbus OH 43215

Mark Sanders, President Mark Horton, Secretary/Treasurer

OAPFF Executive Board Meeting

November 18, 2015 @ 1:30 PM

1. Roll Call
Secretary Treasurer’s Financial Report
o Trustee’s report
3. Legal Counsel Update
o OPF inquiry
4. Presidents Report / Executive Board Action
o DVP Gauer - Announcement of appointment IAFF Deputy Director
= DVP Election Process
Butler Twp. re-application request - CBL
Request by NE Ohio UFCW to Support Marc’s Food Store action
OAPFF Education Conference March 6-8
OAPFF Biennial Conference May 23-26, 2016 — Columbus Hilton
= March 9" — Credentials sent to locals (75 days)
= April 8" — Resolutions due in to ST (45 days)
= April 23" - Credentials due to ST (30 days)
= April 23 — Resolutions posted on oapff.org (30 days)
=  May 22" — Board and Staff report
*  May 23" - Early Committee meetings / Registration / OAPFF Reception
= May a4™ Opening Ceremonies / Conference Business — noon May 26"
Staff Reports
District Reports

@ @ @ ©

Local Reports

po W g L

Scheduling
o December 6" — OAPFF Tailgate - Battle of Ohio
January 17" — 19" |AFF ALTS
January 20" — 21% JAFF Human Relations Conference
January 26" - OAPFF Board Meeting
February 17" - 18" IAFF State Rep. training
March 6" — 8™ OAPFF Education Conference
March 30" — OAPFF Board Meeting
Spring District Meetings - TBD

O 0O 0O ¢ O 0O ©o

(614) 488-9920 -- www.oapff.org o s



OHIO ASSOCIATION OF
PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS

Mark A. Sanders, President
Mark Horton, Secretary/Treasurer

140 East Town Street, Suite 1225 * Columbus, Ohio 43215

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET
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AMERICA WORKS BEST

WHEN WE SAY ...




1:19 PM

111815
Cash Basis

OAPFF

Balance Sheet
As of November 18, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Checking
MMA
Ohio Fire PAC
Ohio Fire PCE

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Nov 18, 15

353,413.26
467,184.25
9,721.92
7.817.88
838,137.31

838,137.31

838,137.31

10.00

Page 1



OAPFF

Expenditures over $1,000.00

Account

Paid Amount

Checking

Ohio Fire PCE

Checking

Tax

Checking

Tax

Checking

Ohio Fire PCE

Checking

Tax

Checking

MMA

Checking

Rent

Checking

Dues

Checking

Rent

Checking

Dues

Checking

Rent

11/18/15
August 20 through November 18, 2015
Type Num Date Name
Check eft 08/31/2015 Key Bank
TOTAL
Check eft 08/03/2015 IRS
TOTAL
Check eft 09/29/2015 IRS
TOTAL
Check eft 09/29/2015 Key Bank
TOTAL
Check eft 11/01/2015 IRS
TOTAL
Check eft 11/01/2015 Key Bank
TOTAL
Check 15146 09/01/2015 Columbus East Town OP&F Inc.
TOTAL
Check 15148 09/11/2015 OH AFL-CIO
TOTAL
Check 15150 10/01/2015 Columbus East Town OP&F Inc.
TOTAL
Check 15151 10/14/2015 AFL-CIO
TOTAL
Check 15152 11/10/2015 Columbus E. Town OP&F Inc.
TOTAL

-25,000.00
-25,000.00

-7,562.64
-7,562.64

-7,562.68
-7,562.68

-20,000.00
-20,000.00

-7,729.02
-7,729.02

-100,000.00
-100,000.00

-3,983.96
-3,083.96

-11,986.70
-11,986.70

-4,058.96
-4,058.96

-11,994.40
-11,994.40

-4,045.05
-4,045.05
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